These are based on internal budgets and forecasts which reflect current volumes and revenues for existing concessions, observed and expected traffic growth and the terms of individual
concession deeds, including price escalation terms and the assumption that there are no significant unplanned adverse events impacting road availability.

Maintenance expenditure and maintenance expense assumptions

These are based on Transurban's assessment of each concession’s existing asset condition and the timing and cost of future works, with reference to the nature of the underlying asset, past cost
for works and price escalation over time, primarily CPI.

Other assumptions

 Net funding costs are consistent with existing facilities plus a new debt raising of $950m at an effective rate of 3.65%.

 For FY16, transaction costs relating to the acquisition of AirportlinkM7, including stamp duty, will be excluded from free cash flow.

Distributions from non-controlled entities

 Distributions from non-controlled entities are assumed to continue in line with existing practice and policies of those entities.

BASIS OF PREPARATION

51

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATUTORY RESULTS – PRO FORMA

52

STATUTORY RESULTS
FY15 FY14

TCL ALM71

DEBT /
EQUITY

FUNDING PRO FORMA TCL TQ ALM71

DEBT /
EQUITY

FUNDING PRO FORMA

Toll revenue 1,514 83 – 1,597 906 370 70 – 1,346

Fee and other revenue 156 8 – 164 134 33 5 – 172

Construction revenue 190 – – 190 110 – – – 110

Total revenue 1,860 91 – 1,951 1,150 403 75 – 1,628

Operational costs (359) (30) – (389) (217) (81) (29) – (327)

Corporate costs (105) (9) – (114) (60) (57) (11) – (128)

Business development costs – – – – (9) (2) – – (11)

Construction costs (185) – – (185) (105) – – – (105)

Total costs (649) (39) – (688) (391) (140) (40) – (571)

Underlying EBITDA 1,211 52 – 1,263 759 263 35 – 1,057

Non-recurring items (429) (9) – (438) – – (6) – (6)

EBITDA 782 43 – 825 759 263 29 – 1,051

Depreciation and amortisation (551) (47) – (598) (330) (141) (47) – (518)

Net finance costs (611) (34) 19 (626) (345) (387) (35) 20 (747)

Share of equity accounted profits 17 – – 17 115 – – – 115

Profit/(loss)  before income tax (363) (38) 19 (382) 199 (265) (53) 20 (99)

Tax benefit/(expense) (10) – – (10) 45 36 – – 81

Net profit/(loss) (373) (38) 19 (392) 244 (229) (53) 20 (18)

1. Inclusive of minority interest attributable to 37.5% interest in AirportlinkM7 not owned by Transurban

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PROPORTIONAL RESULTS – PRO FORMA

53

PROPORTIONAL EBITDA
FY15 FY14

TCL ALM7 PRO FORMA TCL TQ ALM7 PRO FORMA

Toll revenue 1,559 52 1,611 1,117 232 44 1,393
Fee revenue 115 5 120 93 19 3 115
Other revenue 52 – 52 22 1 – 23
Total revenue 1,726 57 1,783 1,232 252 47 1,531
Operating costs (383) (19) (402) (253) (50) (18) (321)
Corporate costs (66) (6) (72) (46) (36) (7) (89)
Business development costs (30) – (30) (26) (1) – (27)
Total direct costs (479) (25) (504) (325) (87) (25) (437)
Capitalised overheads 42 – 42 27 – – 27
Underlying proportional
EBITDA 1,289 32 1,321 934 165 22 1,121

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

FREE CASH FLOW – PRO FORMA

54

Historical pro forma underlying free cash per security in FY14 and FY15 calculated on basis of
107 million additional securities on issue post acquisition of AirportlinkM7 as if issued on 1 July 2013

Free cash is calculated as statutory cash flows from operating activities from 100% owned subsidiaries plus
distributions and interest received from non-100% owned subsidiaries, adjusted to include the allowance for
maintenance of intangible assets and excludes cash payments for maintenance of intangible assets.

1. The distribution from AirportlinkM7 represents Transurban's share of 62.5%.
2. Guidance is based on assumptions relating to traffic volumes, toll revenue, maintenance and other items described in Basis of Preparation. Also see Key Risks.

FY15 FY14

FREE CASH FLOW
TCL ALM71

DEBT /
EQUITY

FUNDING PRO FORMA TCL TQ ALM71

DEBT /
EQUITY

FUNDING PRO FORMA

Free cash ($M) 768 13 19 801 572 100 2 20 693
Underlying free cash per security
(cents) – weighted average securities
on issue during period 40.2 39.7 33.9 34.6

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET – PRO
FORMA

55

AS AT 30 JUNE 2015  ($M)

TCL ALM71

DEBT/
EQUITY

FUNDING
PRO

FORMA
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1,249 – – 1,249
Intangible assets 17,320 1,878 – 19,198
Property, plant and equipment 249 – – 249
Other current assets 121 – – 121
Other non-current assets 2,300 – – 2,300
Total assets 21,239 1,878 – 23,117
LIABILITIES
Short term borrowings 628 – – 628
Long term borrowings 11,471 941 (350) 12,062
Other current liabilities 1,007 – – 1,007
Other non-current liabilities  2,137 8 – 2,145
Total liabilities 15,243 949 (350) 15,842
Net assets 5,996 929 350 7,275

Total security holder funds 5,996 929 350 7,275

1. Inclusive of minority interest attributable to 37.5% interest in AirportlinkM7 not owned by Transurban

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DETAILED MAP

56

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GLOSSARY

57

TERM DEFINITION

M Million

New Securities Transurban securities issued pursuant to the Offer

NSW New South Wales

O&M Operations & Maintenance

Offer,
Entitlement
Offer or
PAITREO

Pro-rata accelerated institutional, renounceable entitlement offer with retail
entitlements trading

QLD Queensland

QM or QML Queensland Motorways Pty Limited